
2019-2020 Montana Western Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 7, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 20-11   Conf: 12-6   Home: 10-3   Away: 5-5   Neutral: 5-3
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
40 Bignell, Savanna 25-23 679 27.2 81-195 .415 44-122 .361 46-63 .730 20 85 105 4.2 64 0 62 67 7 42 252 10.1
25 Worster, Shannon 27-27 816 30.2 89-234 .380 20-84 .238 67-82 .817 24 94 118 4.4 39 0 111 89 8 45 265 9.8
11 Meyer, Gracey 31-29 815 26.3 113-252 .448 3-15 .200 69-99 .697 49 72 121 3.9 84 0 38 43 2 25 298 9.6
 3 Fitzgerald, Brynley 31-16 713 23.0 95-224 .424 42-118 .356 58-81 .716 31 90 121 3.9 90 0 25 52 6 43 290 9.4
 5 Holmes, Paige 29-28 912 31.4 86-198 .434 33-102 .324 46-65 .708 39 97 136 4.7 39 0 91 49 3 42 251 8.7
33 Weber, Jenni 28-0 367 13.1 64-158 .405 56-142 .394 5-6 .833 8 40 48 1.7 18 0 18 26 6 16 189 6.8
42 King, Mesa 31-26 655 21.1 81-165 .491 0-2 .000 42-68 .618 46 92 138 4.5 78 0 22 46 10 28 204 6.6
12 Mack, Shainy 31-3 400 12.9 41-90 .456 12-50 .240 16-19 .842 18 31 49 1.6 36 0 29 32 3 16 110 3.5
10 Crumley, Alyssa 6-3 82 13.7 7-20 .350 3-8 .375 2-7 .286 5 7 12 2.0 8 0 4 12 1 5 19 3.2
23 Sheridan, Sydney 31-0 319 10.3 35-75 .467 17-37 .459 7-14 .500 16 23 39 1.3 15 0 31 23 1 11 94 3.0
21 Gopher, Lilly 31-0 305 9.8 28-83 .337 5-29 .172 7-10 .700 9 32 41 1.3 35 0 30 32 4 12 68 2.2
 4 Denning, Natali 24-0 185 7.7 14-32 .438 6-17 .353 5-10 .500 10 18 28 1.2 8 0 9 9 1 5 39 1.6
Total 31 6248 201.5 734-1726 .425 241-726 .332 370-524 .706 304 760 1064 34.3 514 0 470 503 53 291 2079 67.06
Opponents 6254 201.7 631-1644 .384 208-650 .320 335-463 .724 257 700 957 30.9 504 1 359 552 85 228 1805 58.23

Team Statistics UMW OPP
SCORING 2079 1805
    Points Per Game 67.1 58.2
    Scoring Margin 8.9 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 734-1726 631-1644
    Field Goal Pct .425 .384
3 POINT FG-ATT 241-726 208-650
    3PT FG Pct .332 .320
    3PT Made Per Game 7.8 6.7
FREE THROWS-ATT 370-524 335-463
    FT Pct .706 .724
    FT Made Per Game 11.9 10.8
REBOUNDS 1064 957
    Rebounds Per Game 34.3 30.9
    Rebounds Margin 3.4 –
ASSISTS 470 359
    Assists Per Game 15.2 11.6
TURNOVERS 503 552
    Turnovers Per Game 16.2 17.8
    Turnovers Margin 1.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 0.7
STEALS 291 228
    Steals Per Game 9.4 7.4
BLOCKS 53 85
    Blocks Per Game 1.7 2.7
ATTENDANCE 5,983 825
    Dates/Avg Per Date 13-460 10-83
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 8-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT OT2 Total
Montana Western 486 509 516 544 13 11 2079
Opponents 443 420 443 472 13 14 1805

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
10/25/19 vs College of Idaho W 85-56 0
10/26/19 vs Salish Kootenai College W 112-33 0
11/01/19 YELLOWSTONE CHRISTIAN W 117-35 0
11/02/19 NORTHWEST NAZARENE L 56-60 433
11/08/19 vs Eastern Oregon University L 62-65 0
11/09/19 vs Southern Oregon Universit W 75-56 0
11/22/19 at College of Idaho W 71-67 825
11/23/19 vs William Jessup W 68-55 0

* 12/05/19 at Montana State-Northern L 51-58 0
* 12/07/19 PROVIDENCE (MONT.) W 73-60 704

12/18/19 vs Benedictine - Mesa (Ariz. L 70-72 0
12/19/19 vs Thomas More (Ky.) L 69-72 0
12/20/19 vs Northern New Mexico W 73-46 0

* 01/09/20 LEWIS-CLARK STATE (IDAHO) W 54-50 0
* 01/11/20 MONTANA TECH W 67-53 437
* 01/17/20 at Carroll College L 77-80 0
* 01/18/20 ROCKY MOUNTAIN (MONT.) W 54-48 637
* 01/23/20 at Lewis-Clark State College L 40-61 0
* 01/25/20 at Montana Tech W 60-50 0
* 01/31/20 at Carroll (Mont.) W 59-51 0
* 02/01/20 ROCKY MOUNTAIN (MONT.) W 63-56 647
* 02/06/20 MONTANA STATE-NORTHERN W 58-45 491
* 02/08/20 at Providence (Mont.) L 67-84 0
* 02/13/20 at Rocky Mountain College W 62-41 0
* 02/15/20 CARROLL (MONT.) W 58-56 721
* 02/21/20 at Providence (Mont.) L 41-70 0
* 02/22/20 at Montana State-Northern W 70-58 0
* 02/27/20 MONTANA TECH W 68-62 512
* 02/29/20 LEWIS-CLARK STATE (IDAHO) L 79-82 973

03/04/20 MONTANA STATE-NORTHERN W 62-48 428
03/07/20 LEWIS-CLARK STATE (IDAHO) L 58-75 0

* = Conference game



2019-2020 Montana Western Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 7, 2020)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 12-6   Home: 8-1   Away: 4-5   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
40 Bignell, Savanna 18-18 521 28.9 64-148 .432 35-90 .389 30-42 .714 16 67 83 4.6 45 0 43 54 5 36 193 10.7
25 Worster, Shannon 16-16 503 31.4 47-141 .333 8-51 .157 50-61 .820 10 57 67 4.2 25 0 61 51 7 25 152 9.5
11 Meyer, Gracey 18-18 491 27.3 62-143 .434 0-5 .000 35-60 .583 29 33 62 3.4 54 0 21 29 2 11 159 8.8
 5 Holmes, Paige 18-18 616 34.2 52-132 .394 23-68 .338 29-40 .725 23 65 88 4.9 25 0 44 26 2 23 156 8.7
 3 Fitzgerald, Brynley 18-3 400 22.2 48-128 .375 19-65 .292 37-48 .771 17 54 71 3.9 48 0 9 24 2 22 152 8.4
42 King, Mesa 18-17 395 21.9 42-91 .462 0-1 .000 21-34 .618 24 47 71 3.9 47 0 9 25 6 11 105 5.8
33 Weber, Jenni 15-0 130 8.7 17-46 .370 17-43 .395 2-2 1.000 3 18 21 1.4 6 0 7 10 1 2 53 3.5
12 Mack, Shainy 18-0 200 11.1 19-45 .422 6-26 .231 14-16 .875 9 16 25 1.4 17 0 12 16 2 5 58 3.2
21 Gopher, Lilly 18-0 150 8.3 12-38 .316 2-17 .118 2-4 .500 2 14 16 0.9 19 0 11 13 2 3 28 1.6
23 Sheridan, Sydney 18-0 144 8.0 10-31 .323 2-13 .154 5-10 .500 6 9 15 0.8 7 0 9 10 0 1 27 1.5
 4 Denning, Natali 15-0 99 6.6 6-16 .375 2-6 .333 4-6 .667 5 5 10 0.7 7 0 3 6 1 3 18 1.2
Total 18 3649 202.7 379-959 .395 114-385 .296 229-323 .709 157 415 572 31.8 300 0 229 279 30 143 1101 61.17
Opponents 3647 202.6 379-934 .406 114-351 .325 193-269 .717 135 414 549 30.5 287 0 208 286 55 117 1065 59.17

Team Statistics UMW OPP
SCORING 1101 1065
    Points Per Game 61.2 59.2
    Scoring Margin 2.0 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 379-959 379-934
    Field Goal Pct .395 .406
3 POINT FG-ATT 114-385 114-351
    3PT FG Pct .296 .325
    3PT Made Per Game 6.3 6.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 229-323 193-269
    FT Pct .709 .717
    FT Made Per Game 12.7 10.7
REBOUNDS 572 549
    Rebounds Per Game 31.8 30.5
    Rebounds Margin 1.3 –
ASSISTS 229 208
    Assists Per Game 12.7 11.6
TURNOVERS 279 286
    Turnovers Per Game 15.5 15.9
    Turnovers Margin 0.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 0.7
STEALS 143 117
    Steals Per Game 7.9 6.5
BLOCKS 30 55
    Blocks Per Game 1.7 3.1
ATTENDANCE 5,122 0
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-569 9-0
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT OT2 Total
Montana Western 237 265 279 296 13 11 1101
Opponents 255 251 250 282 13 14 1065

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/05/19 at  Montana State-Northern L 51-58 0
12/07/19 PROVIDENCE (MONT.) W 73-60 704
01/09/20 LEWIS-CLARK STATE (IDAHO) W 54-50 0
01/11/20 MONTANA TECH W 67-53 437
01/17/20 at  Carroll College L 77-80 0
01/18/20 ROCKY MOUNTAIN (MONT.) W 54-48 637
01/23/20 at  Lewis-Clark State College L 40-61 0
01/25/20 at  Montana Tech W 60-50 0
01/31/20 at  Carroll (Mont.) W 59-51 0
02/01/20 ROCKY MOUNTAIN (MONT.) W 63-56 647
02/06/20 MONTANA STATE-NORTHERN W 58-45 491
02/08/20 at  Providence (Mont.) L 67-84 0
02/13/20 at  Rocky Mountain College W 62-41 0
02/15/20 CARROLL (MONT.) W 58-56 721
02/21/20 at  Providence (Mont.) L 41-70 0
02/22/20 at  Montana State-Northern W 70-58 0
02/27/20 MONTANA TECH W 68-62 512
02/29/20 LEWIS-CLARK STATE (IDAHO) L 79-82 973


